

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14022/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2005 in SA No. 335/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ASHOK KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.I.G., C.R.P.F. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
Ms. Amrreeta Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent.
Dasti Service is permitted to be served through the Standing
Counsel.

Served respondent may file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter on 17th March, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.